

OUR LADY OF LOURDES CATHOLIC SCHOOL

TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE 2015-2016 SCHOOL YEAR

Pre K through Eighth Grade

REGISTRATION FEE - \$300.00 - per family due at time of registration **NEW FAMILY FEE** - \$350.00 - per family due at time of registration **INSTRUCTIONAL FEE** - \$175.00 - per student due in August **TECHNOLOGY FEE** - \$125.00 - per family

FEES and TUITION payments are non-refundable.

TUITION RATES for SUPPORTING PARISHIONERS OF OUR LADY OF LOURDES

Kindergarten—8th grade	Annual	12 Month Rate (July - June)	11 Month Rate (July - MAY)
One Student	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 477.92	\$ 521.37
Two Students*	\$10,440.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 949.10
Three Students*	\$14,420.00	\$1,201.67	\$1,310.91
Four+ Students*	\$18,465.00	\$1,538.75	\$1,678.64

^{*}Multi-child discounts may not apply to students on McKay, Step Up, and PLSA scholarships.

To receive the Parishioner rate, you must be a baptized Catholic and a registered, active, and supporting member of the Parish prior to registration. Parishioners are defined as members of Our Lady of Lourdes Church who attend Mass on a regular basis, contributing and using their weekly envelopes during the calendar year. Members of Our Lady of Grace Church, Immaculate Conception Church and St. John the Evangelist may also be considered parishioners of Our Lady of Lourdes. Non-parishioners are defined as all others.

TUITION RATES for NON - PARISHIONERS and OTHER DENOMINATIONS

Kindergarten—8th grade	Annual	12 Month Rate (July - June)	11 Month Rate (July - May)
0 0 1	Ф 0 177 00		()
One Student	\$ 9,177.00	\$ 764.75	\$ 834.30
Two Students	\$18,354.00	\$1,529.50	\$1,668.55
Three Students	\$27,531.00	\$2,294.25	\$2,502.82
Four+ Students	\$36,708.00	\$3,059.00	\$3,337.10

If you are a Parishioner of another Catholic parish, your home Parish may agree to subsidize a portion of your tuition. Please contact your Parish for additional information.

PLEASE NOTE:

- Payments are made through FACTS on the 5th or 15th of every month.
- There is a \$36.00 FACTS Administrative fee per application. There is no fee for full payment and a \$10.00 fee for 2 payments.

PRE-K 3 and EXTENDED CHILD CARE~TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

	Parishioner	Non-Parishioner
Full Time (8:00am - 3:00pm)	\$5,735.00	\$9177.00
Part Time (8:00am - 12:30pm)		
3 days a week	\$2,398.00	\$3,592.00
5 days a week	\$3,777.00	\$5,899.00

VOLUNTARY PRE-KINDERGARTEN and EXTENDED CHILD CARE~TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

	Time	Parishioner	Non-Parishioner
VPK	8:00am - 11:00am	\$0	\$0
VPK + Lunch Bunch	8:00am - 12:30pm	\$2,347.00	\$4,564.00
VPK + Lunch Bunch + After Hours	8:00am - 3:00pm	\$2,941.00	\$6,441.00

VPK

- There is no registration fee if your child is attending VPK only.
- If your child will be in one of our extended programs, the registration fee is \$150.00
- There is no instructional fee if your child is attending VPK only.
- If your child is attending one of our extended programs, the instructional fee is \$125.00 per child
- If your child is attending one of our extended programs, there is a technology fee of \$125.00 per family

<u>Pre-K and VPK PARENTS, PLEASE NOTE</u>... in order to receive the Parishioner rate in the elementary school, you must be a baptized Catholic and a registered, active, and supporting member of the Parish prior to registration. Parishioners are defined as members of Our Lady of Lourdes Church who attend Mass on a regular basis, contributing and using their weekly envelopes during the calendar year. Members of Our Lady of Grace Church, Immaculate Conception Church and St. John the Evangelist may also be considered parishioners of Our Lady of Lourdes. Non-parishioners are defined as all others.

BEFORE and AFTER CARE SCHEUDLE and FEES FOR 2015 - 2016 SCHOOL YEAR

Before Care:	Parish Hall	7:00am - 7:30am
After Care:	Parish Hall	3:00pm - 6:00pm

FEE: \$4.00 per child per hour **LATE FEE:** \$1.00 per minute after 6:00pm

TERMS: Payments must be made weekly—Statements are emailed.

PAST DUE ACCOUNTS: Accounts past due more than 15 days will be assessed a late fee of \$5.00 or 2% of the outstanding balance, whichever is greater.

PARENTS ~ All children not picked up by 3:15pm in the car line, will automatically be signed in to the **AFTER CARE** program, and you will be charged accordingly.